H \$40.00 44544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM360842

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association		10/30/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Co-op, Inc.	
Street Address:	6000 Freeport Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38141	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4454480	CREATIVECO-OP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7000

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Rolnik, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111645-0005-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Rolnik
SIGNATURE:	/Scott E. Rolnik/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=HSBC Bank USA Release#page1.tif source=HSBC Bank USA Release#page2.tif source=HSBC Bank USA Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0130

900342895

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents is effective as of October 30, 2015, by HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2014, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), was executed in favor of the Lender by Creative Co-op, Inc., a Tennessee corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and as set forth in the Annex attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded for Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2014, at Reel 5373, Frame 0363.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized attorneys, representatives or designees to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

126028.01008/101633575v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0131

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3**у**:_____

Douglas M. Saytor, Jr.

Vice Président

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0132

<u>Annex</u>

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	Cr O _I	
	Creative Co- Op, Inc.	<u>ହ</u>
		Grantor
		9
	creative co-op	-
	creativ co-op	Mai
	ve	*
	7	70
	700	ä
		5
	US	
	S	e l
		5
		-
	85- 924	လွ
	85- 924,197	
	7	Mark Status Country Scrial No
	5/6,	⊉
	5/6/201:	
	13	Da
		₹
	1,	
	1/1/2006	TRADE Filing Date Pub Date
	006	Da A
	•	TRADEMARKS ub Date Reg
	4,	
	454	중 중
	4,454,480	RKS Reg No
)	
	<u> </u>	
	12/24/2013	Reg Date
	1/20	Đ I
)13	ite
	File Decl of U	L.
	File Declaration of Use	Action
		° 2
	12	اروء
	12/24/2018	Next Due
		≅ ਦੂ
		75
	h d a	
	Variou home décor access	ව
	Various home décor accessories	Goods
 		passacessass(1866666)

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

	_		
z	ìra		
Ä	Grantor		
	70		
	ate		
	3		
	Patent Title		
	3		
	ling		
	Ų,		
	8		
	Filing Date Patent No. Reg. Date Assignee		
	Ħ		
	ď.		
	Re		
	ις. •		
	ate	ž	
		PATENTS	
	À	TS	
	sigi		
	ice		
_			
	Attorne		
	Αtt		
	OF THE		
	f R		
	10%		
	Attorney of Record		

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

<u></u>	. 	
X	NT/ A	
	Grantor	
	9	
	ant	
	10	
	01	
H	1000000	200000
	-	
	lar	
	7	
	Mark	
\vdash	0000000	COPYRIGH
	Ŋ.	
	atu	
	Sec.	
	Status	
	Count	9
		¥
	(OII	6
)—
		S
	•	
	R	
	Reg	
	Ž	
	Reg No	
	R	
	Re	
	eg]	
	Dati	
	Reg Date	S
L		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/02/2015 REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0133